Illinois law.

Section 8.3030  Construction Project Specifications

[bookmark: _GoBack]When design-bid-build delivery is utilized, except in single prime delivery, and the value of the construction contracts exceed $250,000, separate bidding will be specified for at least the five subdivisions of work enumerated by the Code: plumbing, heating, ventilating, electric and general.  If appropriate to the project and advantageous to the State, CDB may add additional subdivisions, including sprinkler work, fire protection, or asbestos abatement, as may be specified in the bid.  If, prior to bidding, the work in a particular subdivision is less than the small purchase threshold established in Section 20-20 of the Code, the work may be added to another subdivision.
